The Expiration Date in License shown in Section 1.2 of the License (“Term”) is changed to 

read “January 31, 2026”.  

2. Paragraph 1.3 License Consideration is replaced as follows: 

As consideration for the issuance of this License, Licensee shall pay to OCWD the sum of 
ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS ($1,419.00) in advance on the 
first day of each calendar month beginning February 1, 2025 and throughout the remainder 
of the License term (“License Fee”) in accordance with Part II (General Provisions). 

3. Each and every other term, covenant and condition of the License not herein expressly